YOUR PARTNER FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
“Find us at your nearest distributor”
HOF Hydraulic Solutions Warranty Policy
Warranty
Flowlution Co,.Ltd, sole distributor of “HOF Hydraulic Solutions”, Warrants all of its products to be free from defects in ma-
terial and workmanship under normal operating conditions and proper application in accordance with the specifications
for operation as described by the manufacturer for the period of twelve (12) months in service.
Limitations on Warranty

Pilot Operated Relief Valve
RB Series
Ordering Code
1. Model Series
	 RB	 - Standard Cover
	 RBE	 - Cover for mounting CETOP 3 or NG6
	    	    Solenoid Valve (size 06 and size10 only)
2. Mounting
	 T 	 - Threaded connections
	 G 	 - Gasket mounting (size 03 and size 06
		     only)
3. Valve Size
	 03 	 - 3/8”
	 04 	 - 1/2”
	 06	 - 3/4”
	 10	 - 1-1/4”
4. Threaded Size (Threaded connections only)
	 RB-T04
	 RB-T06 or RBE-T06
	 RB-T10 or RBE-T10
5. Pressure Range
	 A 	 - 7-70 bar (100-1000 psi)
	 B 	 - 35-140 bar (500-2000 psi)
	 C 	 - 70-240 bar (1000-3500 psi)
Code Thread size
P 1/2” BSPT
B 1/2” BSP
Code Thread size
N 3/4” NPT
B 3/4” BSP
S SAE #12
Code Thread size
N 1-1/4” NPT
B 1-1/4” BSP
S SAE #20
Valve
Valve
www.hofhydraulic.com 3
Pilot Operated Relief Valve
RB Series
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
RB-T04
Pilot Operated Relief Valve
RB Series
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
RB-T06, RBE-T06, RB-T10, RBE-T10
Model
Dimension mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
RB-T06
RBE-T06
128.8 92.5 46.3 63.0 45.5 73.0 36.5 134.0 57.0
3/4” NPT
3/4” BSP
1.0625” - 12UN-2B
11.8 42.0 1/4”PT
RB-T010
RBE-T010
157.2 124.0 61.9 66.5 61.9 83.3 41.7 134.0 61.9
1-1/4” NPT
1-1/4” BSP
1.0625” - 12UN-2B
6.75 54.0 .4375”-20UNF-2B
Valve
Valve
www.hofhydraulic.com 5
Pilot Operated Relief Valve
RB Series
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
RB-G03, RBE-G03, RB-G06, RBE-G06

Version : Date 17 OCT 2025
Ordering Code
1. Proportional Pressure Relief Valve
	 HR5V  	 -  Pressure Relief Valve
    	 HR5U  	 -  Pressure Unloading Valve
2. Valve Size
	 08	 - SAE1”
	 10 	 - SAE 1-1/4”
	 12	 - SAE 1-1/2”
3. SAE Interface
	 SAE 61 :
	    Code    	 Size    	       Maximum Pressure
       	       3         	 12       	        210 Bar (3045 PSI)
       	       4         	 10                280 Bar (4060 PSI)
       	       5         	 08                350 Bar (5075 PSI)
	 SAE 62 :
	   Code	   	 Size    	       Maximum Pressure
      	       6   	          08/10/12         350 Bar (5075 PSI)
4. Pilot Ports
	 1  -  Y1*, X1, M = 1/4” NPTF
    	 3  -  Y1*, X1, M = SAE4 (7/16”-20UNF)
    	 9  -  Y1*, X1, M = G1/4”
	 *3-Port: Y1 only available at external drain
	 (pilot oil code 6)
5. Pressure Range
    	 1	  -  up to 105 Bar (1523 PSI)
		       HR5U:Pressure Differential 20%
    	 3  	  -  up to 210 Bar (3045 PSI)
		       HR5U:Pressure Differential 20%
    	 5  	  -  up to 350 Bar (5075 PSI)
		       HR5U:Pressure Differential 15%
6. Adjustment
    	 1    	  -  Hand Knob
    	 3    	  -  Acorn Nut with Lead Seal
7. Pilot Oil
	 2    -  Internal PD - Internal PP (HR5V)
    	 4    -  External PD - External PP2 (HR5U)
   	 5    -  Internal PD - External PP2 (HR5U)
    	 6    -  External PD - Internal PP (HR5V)
	 2) External pilot pressure connection on flange face
8. Electrical Vent (3way Vent VALVE HVV01)
	 Omit	 -  non vent version
	 P2	 -  Proportional Pressure Control
		      (only 12V, 24V)
	 09	 -  With manual override
		      (Solenoid de-energized       : open to tank
		      NO Solenoid de-energized : vent line
		      			               blocked)
	 10      	 -  Without manual override
                	     (Solenoid de-energized      : open to tank
	     	     NO Solenoid energized       : vent line
					                 blocked)
   	 11      	 -  With manual override
                	     (Solenoid de-energized      : vent line
					                 blocked
		      NC Solenoid energized       : open to tank)
   	 12      	 -  Without manual override
                	     (Solenoid de-energized      : vent line
					                 blocked
		       NC Solenoid energized      : open to tank)
9. Solenoid Voltage
	 Omit  	 -  Standard w/o vent function
	 G12     	 -  12V
    	 G24       -  24V
	 W110  	 -  110V 50Hz
	 W220  	 -  220V 50Hz
10. Design
11. Seal
	 1	  -  Nitrile
      	 5	  -  Fluorocarbon
12. Options
      	 Omit  	  -  Standard

Valve Version : Date 4 SEP 2025
Ordering Code
1. Model : MCP - Pilot Operated Check Modular Valve
2. Valve size
	 G01 	 -  NG06 (CETOP3)
	 G03 	 -  NG10 (CETOP5)
3. Control port
	 W    	 -  A, B ports
    	 A     	 -  A port
    	 B     	 -  B port
4. Cracking pressurel
    	 a  	 -  0.5 bar
    	 b  	 -  2.5 bar
    	 c  	 -  4.0 bar
5. Seal material
    	 Omit  	 -  NBR Seals
    	 V       	 -  FPM Seals
6. Design number
Valve
Pilot Operated Check Modular Valve
MCP Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Version : Date 4 SEP 2025
Installation Dimensions mm (inch)
Weight 0.8 Kg (1.76 lbs)
Weight 2.0 Kg (4.40 lbs)
MCP-G01
MCP-G03
Flow Control Valve
CF Series
• CF Series are flow control valves with check valve. The
valves control the flow in one direction and allow free flow in
the other direction. With two step control range, the first
three turns of the knob can control fine adjustment of low
flow and the next three turns can open the valve of full flow.
The knob comes with numeric indicator.
Features and Handling
Specification
Valve
Ordering Code
1. Model : CF
2. Mounting
	 T	  - Threaded connections
3. Valve size
	 02 	 - 1/4”
	 03	  - 3/8”
	 04	  - 1/2”
	 06	  - 3/4”
Model
Maximum
Flow
L/min (USgpm)
Maximum
Pressure
bar (psi)
Weight
kg (lb)
CF-T02 19 (5)
350
(5070)
0.30 (0.66)
CF-T03 30 (8) 0.40 (0.88)
CF-T04 57(15) 0.70 (1.54)
CF-T06 95 (25) 1.00 (2.20)
Valve
Flow Control Valve
CF Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 2
Installation Dimensions mm (inch)

Specification
Valve
Ordering Code
1. Model : CNT
2. Mounting
	 T	  - Threaded connections
3. Valve size
	 03 	 - 3/8”
	 04 	 - 1/2”
	 06	 - 3/4”
	 08	 - 1”
	 10	 - 1-1/4”
	 12	 - 1-1/2”
	 16	 - 2”
4. Cracking Pressure
	 A	 - 0.5 bar (7 psi)
	 B	 - 5.0 bar (72 psi)
Model Thread
Connection
Operating
Pressure
(bar)
Crack
Pressure
(bar)
Flow
L/min
Weight
kg (lb)
CNT-T03 PT 3/8”
210
(3000 PSI)
A : 0.5
B : 5.0
40 0.18
CNT-T04 PT 1/2” 60 0.32
CNT-T06 PT 3/4” 100 0.48
CNT-T08 PT 1” 150 1.10
CNT-T10 PT 1 1/4” 200 1.88
CNT-T12 PT 1 1/2” 270 2.18
CNT-T16 PT 2” 400 3.9
Version : Date 6 SEP 2025
Valve
Check Valve
CNT Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 2
Installation Dimensions mm (inch)
Model A B C
CNT-T03 23 74 -
CNT-T04 29 80 -
CNT-T06 35 90 -
CNT-T08 46 113 -
CNT-T10 55 133 60
CNT-T12 60 139 65
CNT-T16 75 154 80
Version : Date 6 SEP 2025
Check Valve
CNT Series
Valve
Performance Characteristics
Pressure Drop Characteristics measured at ν = 32 cSt (156 SUS)
Version : Date 6 SEP 2025
Valve
Check Valve
CNT Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Version : Date 6 SEP 2025
Check Valve
CNT Series
Valve Version : Date 6 SEP 2025

spool code.
Example : Spool E with spool position “a”
Ordering code : 4HWE6EA-60/0AW110-10
Symbols
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Ordering Code
1. Number of port
	 4 	  - 4 ports
2. Valve Size
	 6  	  - NG6 (CETOP3)
	 10 	  - NG10 (CETOP5)
3. Spool type (see the table below)
4. Three position spool with
	 solenoid A only = A
	 solenoid B only = B
5. Design
	 60 	  - for HWE6
	 30	  - for HWE10
6. Spring and Detent
	 S 	  - Spring return
7. Coil type
	 A 	  - Wet pin oil immersed with removable coil
8. Coil Voltage
	 G12	  - 12V DC
	 G24	  - 24V DC
	 W220	  - 220V AC 50/60 Hz
	 W110	  - 110V AC 50/60 Hz
9. Further detail for future use
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
4HWE 6
4HWE 10
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE6
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 6
Performance limits HWE6
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE10
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 8
Performance limits HWE10
Valve
Valve
Manual Operated Directional Control Valve
L-4HWE Series
Manual operated directional control valve are direct type
directional valves. It can control the start, stop & direction of
fluid flow. This series with detent or return spring are available.
Features and Handling
Specification
Symbols
Model
Working Pressure
Flow rate Working fluid Fluid temp Viscosity Weight
Port P, A, B Port T
L-4HWE6
315 bar
(4570 psi)
100 bar
(1450 psi)
60 L/min (15.8 USgpm)
Mineral oil;